| E 17 GM PTC-1608 | RF 12-04 | -2000 | IEET | | ENT OF COMMEN: and Tradomark Offi |
|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------|---|
| PDF: 00812 | | | • | - | • |
| Teb settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commission | | | | inal documents of | r conv thereof |
| and the second secon | | 35742 | | ceiving party(les) | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | higeru HASIDA | | | | |
| (1) Yutaka ONO: (2) S (3) Yutaka KOIZUMI: (| 4) Fumio KAIHO 0.2 | Y · CName: <u>YC</u> | TAPAN C | ORPORATION | RPORATION, |
| (5) Yasuhito KOSUGI: | | | | | |
| (7) Atsufumi KIMURA | at attack and FT You Walk | | | | S.O. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(is | sy auachior Carros Acro | | 1994 - Ha Miller aler a Madar (harrar 1997), 1997 - 1997 - 1997 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | N. J | |
| OK Assignment | Merger | | | Naka-cho, | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Musashi | no-sn1, | Tokyo, Jap | an |
| D Other | | City: | | State: | _ZIP: |
| Execution Date: 11 Octob | er 2000 | Additional nam | ne(s) & address | (es) attached? 🔲 Y | PS XNO _ |
| | | L | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pater | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed tog | ether with a new application, it | ne execution date | of the applicat | lion is: 11 Oct | <u>ober 2000</u> |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent | | | |
| A. Falon Application 10.(0) | | | • • | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should t | whom correspondence be mailed: | 6. Total numb | er of application | ons and patents in | volved: 1 |
| Náme: MOONRAY K | | | | | |
| internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | C Enclos | | | |
| | | KAuthor | ized to be cha | arged to deposit a | account |
| Street Address: BOX 627, | WILLIAMSTOWN, | | - | | |
| MA 01267, Tel (413) | | 8. Deposit ac | 2000 11-15 | | |
| مى يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە بىرىكى بىرىكى يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە تەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە يەر | | · · · · · · | | | |
| Chy: | State: ZIP: | | licate copy of t | his page if paying l | by deposit acrolli |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| | • • | | | | |
| | | | | · | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a | ind haling the largening infar | mation is true and | d correct and | any attached col | oy is a live cody |
| of the original document. | | 7 / | | | • - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | Im | - | 10/01 | '00 |
| MOONRAY KOJIMA | ///~ | Signature | | 10/21/ |)ate |
| Name of Person Signing | | | number of page | s comprising cover s | |
| | / | | | | ····· |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-Chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo of Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>TWO-DIMENSIONAL POSITIONING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING LASER LIGHT FROM THE APPARATUS</u>

invented the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORARION, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Executed at | Japan on | 11 October 2000 |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| Name <u>Yutaka ONO</u> | | |
| All o oo o yy i di Mussahi Mokyo | Tanan | |
| Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tokyo</u> Name <u>Shigeru HASHIDA</u> | Signature . | Shigeru Hashida |
| Address J-J2-27 Nakaeno, Habdeminosii | 7 - 7 - 1 | |
| Name <u>Yutaka KOIZUMI</u> Address <u>9-32-2,Nakacho,Musashinoshi,Tokyo</u> , | Japan | |
| Name <u>Fumio KAIHO</u> | Signature . | Fumio Mailio |
| Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> | yo, Japan | 7. 1.1 |
| Name Yasuhito KOSUGI | | |
| Address 9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Toky | - 7 | N/ |
| Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Toky</u> | o, Japan | |
| Name Rulichi JIMBO | Signature | Rusichi Timbo |
| Address <u>9-32-2, NakaCho, Musashihoshi, Toky</u> Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> Name <u>Atsufumi KIMURA</u> | Signature yo, Japan | Ryuichi Jimbo |
| Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> | Signature yo, Japan Signature | Ryuichi Timbo Utsufami Ximura |
| Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> Name <u>Atsufumi KIMURA</u> | Signature yo, Japan Signature o, Japan | Ryuichi Jimbo Utsufami Ximura |
| Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> Name <u>Atsufumi KIMURA</u> Address <u>9-32-2,Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Toky</u> | Signature yo, Japan Signature o, Japan Signature | Ryuichi Jimbo Utsufami Ximura |
| Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> Name <u>Atsufumi KIMURA</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Toky</u> Name | Signature yo, Japan Signature o, Japan Signature | Ryccichi Timbo Utsufami Ximura |
| Name <u>Ryuichi JIMBO</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tok</u> Name <u>Atsufumi KIMURA</u> Address <u>9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Toky</u> Name Address | Signature yo, Japan Signature o, Japan Signature | Ryccichi Timbo Utsufami Ximura |

RECORDED: 10/21/2000